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Table 3a. Abridged life tables, males, Prince Edward Island

2012 to 2014

Age lx dx qx me(qx) px LX Tx ex m e(ex)
number probability number year

0 year 100,000 237 0.00237 0.00208 0.99763 99,781 7,863,643 78.6 0.6
1to 4 years 99,763 45 0.00045 0.00088 0.99955 398,947 7,763,863 77.8 0.5
5to 9years 99,718 44 0.00044 0.00086 0.99956 498,480 7,364,916 73.9 0.5
10 to 14 years 99,674 51 0.00051 0.00090 0.99949 498,243 6,866,436 68.9 0.5
15to 19 years 99,623 453 0.00455 0.00247 0.99545 496,983 6,368,193 63.9 0.5
20 to 24 years 99,170 173 0.00174 0.00153 0.99826 495,418 5,871,210 59.2 0.5
25 to 29 years 98,997 412 0.00416 0.00257 0.99584 493,957 5,375,793 54.3 0.5
30 to 34 years 98,585 550 0.00558 0.00302 0.99442 491,553 4,881,836 49.5 0.5
35 to 39 years 98,036 629 0.00641 0.00313 0.99359 488,607 4,390,283 44.8 0.5
40 to 44 years 97,407 702 0.00721 0.00315 0.99279 485,280 3,901,676 40.1 0.4
45 to 49 years 96,705 820 0.00848 0.00319 0.99152 481,473 3,416,396 35.3 0.4
50 to 54 years 95,884 2,080 0.02169 0.00486 0.97831 474,223 2,934,923 30.6 0.4
55 to 59 years 93,805 2,547 0.02715 0.00556 0.97285 462,656 2,460,700 26.2 0.4
60 to 64 years 91,258 4,766 0.05222 0.00790 0.94778 444,375 1,998,045 21.9 0.4
65 to 69 years 86,492 6,245 0.07220 0.00989 0.92780 416,849 1,553,670 18.0 0.4
70 to 74 years 80,247 10,964 0.13662 0.01599 0.86338 373,827 1,136,822 14.2 0.4
75 to 79 years 69,283 14,226 0.20534 0.02171 0.79466 310,851 762,995 11.0 0.3
80 to 84 years 55,057 17,143 0.31136 0.02949 0.68864 232,428 452,144 8.2 0.3
85 to 89 years 37,914 18,424 0.48595 0.04354 0.51405 143,511 219,715 5.8 0.3
90 years and over 19,490 19,490 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 76,204 76,204 3.9




Table 3b. Abridged life tables, females, Prince Edward Island

2012 to 2014

Age |>< dx 9x me(qx) Px Lx Tx €x m e-(ex)
number probability number year

0 year 100,000 247 0.00247 0.00216 0.99753 99,802 8,318,222 83.2 0.5
1to 4 years 99,753 46 0.00046 0.00091 0.99954 398,924 8,218,419 82.4 0.5
5to 9years 99,707 42 0.00042 0.00084 0.99958 498,429 7,819,495 78.4 0.5
10 to 14 years 99,665 84 0.00084 0.00116 0.99916 498,115 7,321,067 735 0.5
15to 19 years 99,581 111 0.00112 0.00126 0.99888 497,628 6,822,952 68.5 0.5
20 to 24 years 99,470 107 0.00107 0.00122 0.99893 497,082 6,325,324 63.6 0.5
25to 29 years 99,363 41 0.00041 0.00081 0.99959 496,713 5,828,241 58.7 0.5
30 to 34 years 99,322 316 0.00318 0.00220 0.99682 495,820 5,331,529 53.7 0.5
35to 39 years 99,006 442 0.00446 0.00252 0.99554 493,926 4,835,708 48.8 0.5
40 to 44 years 98,564 575 0.00583 0.00276 0.99417 491,385 4,341,783 44.1 0.4
45 to 49 years 97,990 718 0.00733 0.00292 0.99267 488,153 3,850,398 39.3 0.4
50 to 54 years 97,271 1,161 0.01194 0.00355 0.98806 483,453 3,362,245 34.6 0.4
55 to 59 years 96,110 1,752 0.01823 0.00446 0.98177 476,170 2,878,791 30.0 0.4
60 to 64 years 94,358 3,148 0.03336 0.00624 0.96664 463,919 2,402,622 255 0.4
65 to 69 years 91,210 4,069 0.04461 0.00783 0.95539 445,877 1,938,702 21.3 0.4
70to 74 years 87,141 7,314 0.08393 0.01249 0.91607 417,421 1,492,825 171 0.4
75to 79 years 79,827 9,960 0.12477 0.01651 0.87523 374,236 1,075,405 135 0.3
80 to 84 years 69,867 15,797 0.22610 0.02377 0.77390 309,842 701,169 10.0 0.3
85 to 89 years 54,070 20,035 0.37054 0.03139 0.62946 220,262 391,326 7.2 0.2
90 years and over 34,035 34,035 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 171,064 171,064 5.0




